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Funeral Arrangements
't

Bowling Notes j
pull his cellar champions, the Jum-boe-s,

out of their rut. A three game
victory over the fifth place Easy Pull
aggregation, will put both teams into
a tie for fifth place with a DercentazeMARKET

Greensfork, Ind.
'
Charles Bdyd, 'who underyent ' an

operation for appendicitis, Saturday,
at Reid hospital, is slowly Improving.
Mr. Boyd was taken suddenly ill Fri-
day noon.. ...Mrs. Foster died Sunday
morning, at the home of her daughter,
Mrs. Milea Bradbury, where she made
her home Mrs. Martha Dean, en-

tertained Mr. and , Mrs. Charles Rol-

ler, of Richmond, Friday evening. . .
. .Bernle Davis and Ed Hatfield spent

Not Enough Senators to
Co Around; Meets Stop

(By Associated Press)
WASHINGTON, Jan., 12. For once

at least there was a shortage of Sen-
ators today. Thirteen committee meet-
ings were called, but the number of
senators was not sufficient to go
around, forcing postponement of sever-
al meetings Including that planned by
the Senate agricultural committee to
begin on the Kenyon-Kendric- k bill for
federal regulation of the packing in-

dustry. .

of 333.. The league leading Empires
epect to win from the Kentucky ag-
gregation while the Light Drafts ex-
pect little difficulty In trimming the
fioosier nve. ;

WATTERSON MADE COLONEL.
FRANKFORT. Ky., Jan. 12. Gov-

ernor Edwin P. Morrow, today ap-
pointed Henry Watterson. widelyknown mtwunniMir man onrt tnrmar
editor of the Louisvile Courier Journal,
a colonel on his staff.

Public
I. the undersigned, will sell at public auction on the Addison SL Meyer farm.'
4 miles northwest of Williamsburg, ZM miles northeast of Economy, and
2 miles south of Carlos City, on

France has 6,000 miles of canals.

Sale
day

. .aam1i ,MnM AM. fl 1.

Mn0 14th9 1920 ,
. Beginning at 10 o'clock a. m.

- 8 HEAD OF HORSES 8
1 brown horse, 7 years old, weight 1700 lbs.: 1 bay mare. 9 years old, weight
1510 lbs.; 1 brown horse, 5 years old, weight 1275 lbs.; 1 brown horse, 5 years
old, weight 1300 lbs.; 1 gray mare, 4 years old; 1 bay mare, 3 years old; 1
black driving mare, 8 years old; 1 colt coming 2 years old.

. 18 HEAD OF CATTLE 18.
1 Jersey cow. 5 years old, registered, giving milk; 2 Jersey cows. 4 years old,
giving milk; 1 Holstein heifer, will befresh in March; 1 Holstein cow, 6 yean
old. will be fresh by day of sale; 1 red heifer, giving good flow of milk; 3
nAifaTa will ho ffoah Bif-i- K Ha4am
1 Shorthorn bull; 2 good feeding steers.

Towle Mrs. Jennie Towle. 62 yean
old, died of heart trouble at her home
on Northwest Fifth street, at 3:30
a. m. Monday. She was born in Indi-
ana and had lived here nearly, all her
life. She la survived by one daugh-
ter, Mrs. John E. Taylor, of this city.
Funeral services will be held from the
home at 2 p. m. Wednesday. Burial
In Earlham cemetery.

I retort Funeral services for Edgar
Ireton were held from his home at 2
p. m. ' Monday. Burial in Earlham
cemetery. The Rev. Propst officiated.

Lawler Funeral services for James
Lawler were held in SL Mary's church
at 9 a, m. Monday. Burial in St.
Mary's cemetery. The Rev. Cronin
officiated.

Welshaupt Funeral services for
Mrs. Mollio Weishaupt were held from
the home at 2 p. m. Monday.. Burial
in Earlham.

Oxendine The funeral services for
Simpson Oxendine will be held In the
Bethel A. M. E. church at 2 p. m.
Tuesday. Burial in the cemetery at
Dayton, Ohio.

Fellowship Members
Indorse Eastern Plan

Indorsement of the plan proposed by
an eastern organization known as the
"Young Democracy," to call a confer-
ence of - young Americans and young
Mexicans, in order to bring about a
better relationship between the two
countries, was ordered at the meet-
ing of Fellowship and reconciliation-shi- p

in Allen Jay Memorial church
Sunday afternoon.

Discussion of the conditions in
Mexico and methods to better the
condition, was followed by a general
forum of topics of the organization.
Approximately 100 persons attended
the meeting.

. Interest in the west Richmond meet-
ings have become so strong, that at-
tempts will be made to conduct sim-
ilar meetings in one of the churches
east of the river, in Richmond, accord-
ing to Cornell Hewson, secretary of
the organization.

green mangoes, 8c each; garlic, 75c lb;
cabbage, 10c lb.; egg plant, 25c lb.;
celery, 20c a bunch; green beans,
25c a pound; radishes. 5c a bunch;
spinach, 20c lb.; sweet potatoes, 10c
lb.; rutabagas, 5c lb.; turnips, 10c lb.;
Spanish onions, 15s lb.;shallotts, 10c
lb.; Brussel sprouts, 40c quart; cauli-
flower, 20c lb.; mushrooms, $1.25 lb.;
oyster plant, 10c lb.; kohlrabi, 20c lb.;
French endive, $1 lb.; parsnips, 5c lb.;
cucumbers, 50c each.

Eggs, 80 cents dozen; storage eggs,
60c doz.; creamery butter, 75c lb.;
country butter. 70c lb. Turkeys, 65c
pound.

Produce, Buying.
Country butter, 65c lb., eggs, 70c

doz.; old chickens, 23c lb.; frying
chickens, 23c lb.; turkeys, 45c lb.

Fruits.
Bananas, 12c lb.; lemons, 40c doz.:

apples, 10c lb.; chestnuts, 50o lb.;
fresh cocoanut, 25c; fresh pineapples
35c each; walnuts,' 10c lb.; shellbarks,
15c. lb.; chestnuts, 50c lb.; California
pears, 5c each; Malaga grapes, 50c lb.;
grape fruit, 10 and 15c each; oranges,
45c doz.; tangerines, 60c doz.; pome-
granates, 10c each.

LOCAL QUOTATIONS
(Furnished by Whelan)

BUYING
Oats, 85c; rye, $1.50; straw, per ton,

$9.00; new corn. $1.45 per bushel.
SELLING

Cottonseed Meal, per ton, $85.00 ; per
cwt., $4.35; Oil Meal, per ton, $90.00
cwt., $4.75; Tankage, 50, per ton,
$93; per cwt., $4.75; 60 per cent, $108
per ton; cwt., $5.50; Quaker Dairy
Feed, per ton, $57.50; per cwt., $3.00;
Salt, per bbl., $3.00. Wheat bran, per
ton, $50; cwt., $2.60; Bran and shorts
mixed, per ton, $53; per cwt., $2.75;
Pure wheat middlings, per ton, $60.00;
per cwt., $3.10; standard middlings,
per ton, $57.00; per cwt., $3.00.

PRODUCE MARKET

The following arc the jobbing prices
on produce in Richmond today:

Eggs, per dozen, 65 cents.
Creamery butter, 63 cents. Old

chickens, per lb., 25c; frying chickens,
per lb., 25c.

LOCAL GRAIN MARKET
Richmond flour mills are paying

$2.16 for No. 1 red wheat; $2.13 for
No. 2; $2.10 for No 3; No. 4. $2.09;
No. 5, $2.06.

79 HOGS 19
12 brood sows; 2 Big Type Poland China gilts, all bred; 1 Big Type male
hog; 64 shoats, weighing 40 to 100 lbs.

HAY AND GRAIN
12 tons good timothy hay; 350 bushels good corn; 200 bushels good oats.

FARM IMPLEMENTS, ETC. .

2 farm wagons; 1 flat bed and hog rack; 1 binder; 2 mowers; 1 sulky break-
ing plow; 2 walking breaking plows; 1 four-hors- e double disc; 1 manure
spreader; 1 spiketooth harrow; 1 John Deere corn planter; 1 cultipacker;1 two-ro- w corn plow; 1 cultivator; 1 John Deere K. C. one-ro- w corn plow;1 corn binder; 1 hay ladder, 1 hay car; fork, rope and pulleys; 1 hog foun-
tain; 2 hog feeders; 2 rockboards; fence stretchers; 1 buggy; 1 spring
wagon; 1 DeLaval cream separator; 2 seta breeching harness; 1 set hip-stra- p

harness; 2 sets buggy harness.
Some Lumber and Some Household Goods. Many Other Articles too

Numerous to Mention.
TERMS WILL BE MADE KNOWN DAY OF SALE

Lunch will be served by the ladleB of Morgan Creek church. '

WAGNER GRAIN LETTER
CHICAGO, Jan. 12. Grain serti-me- nt

Is two-side- d. On the break to-

day there was an appearance of belief
that the markets were well sold out.
Permanent bulges, however, are not
Indicated. The Barnes warning of
free wheat market in the last half of
the crop year of enormous wheat sup-
plies has hurt the latter 1920 idea of
corn above $1.60 to $1.60.

"

United
States wheat surplus for export Jan.
1. 1920, looks 280 miUlon. In 1916 the
only comparable year, the United
States held 65 million in the visible
farm reserve, "July 1. At that time
wheat was selling at $1.10. Export
demand is quiet. It bulges today it Is
neieved selling will appear." Corn re-
ceipts suggest an increase this week.

CHICAGO GRAIN RANGE
Furnished by E. W. WAGNER & CO.,

212 Union National Bank Build-...- ..

.; ing. Phone 1720.
CHICAGO, Jan. 12. Following is

the range of futures on Chicago
Board of Trade today:

Open High Low Close
.Cor- n-

May ......1344 135 133 134
July ......132 133 131 133

Oats
May ...... 83 83 81 83
July ...... 76 77 75 76

Pork
May 3390 39.30

Lard
May 24.80 25.05

Ribs
May . 2030 20.52

CBy Associated Press)
CHICAGO, Jan. 12 Corn No. 2

mixed, not7 quoted; No. 3 mixed, $1.48
1.48 1-- No. 3 yellow. $1.47 1-- 2

$1.51.
Oats No. 2 white, 85 6; No.

.3 white. 8385.Pork Nominal; ribs, $19.0019.20;
lard, $24.10..

By Associated Press)
TOLEDO, O., Jan. 12. Cloverseed

Prime cash and Jan., $33.35; Feb.,
$33.40; Mar. $33.30; Apr.. $33.15.

Alsike Prime cash, Jan. and Mar.,
$33.50.

Timothy Prime cash 1917 and 1918
$6.05; 1919 and Jan. $6.17; March,
$6.27, Apr. and May, $6.30.

By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, O., Jan. 12. Wheat--No.

1 red $2.812.82; No. 2 red $2.79
02.81; No. 3 red, $2.752.78; other
grades as to quality $2.502.71.

Corn No. 2 white $1.601.61;
No. 3 white $1.58 1.60; No. 4 white,
$1.54 1.56; No. 2 yellow $1.53 1.55;
No. 3 yellow $1.51 1.53; No. 4 yellow,
$1.471.50; No. 2 mixed, $1.521.54.

LIVE STOCK PRICES

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS. Jan. 12 Hogs-Rec- eipts

18,000; lower. Cattle Re-

ceipts 1500; steady. Calves Receipts
500; higher. Sheep Receipts, 300,
strong.

HOGS.
' Good mixed, 150 lbs. up, average,

$14.75; assorted, 150 to 200 pounds;
average, $14.7514.85; assorted, 210
to 250 pounds up, average, $14.75
34.85; selected, 250 pounds up, aver-
age $14.75; fat hogs, weighing down
to 140 lbs., $14.5014.75; fat back
pigs, under 140 lbs., $14.25 14.50;
feeding pigs, $14.00 down; sows, ac-
cording to quality, $12.0013.35; poor
to best 8 tags, 80 lbs. dock, $10.00
13.50; bulk of sows, $13.0013.25.
Sales in truck market, $14.7515.00.

CATTLE.
Killing Steers Extra good, 1,300

lbs., and upward, $17.00 18.50; good
to choice, 1,250 lbs., and upward, $15.00

16.00; common to medium, 1,200 lbs.,
upward, $13.5014.50: good to choice.
1,100 to 1,200 lbs., $13.0014.00; com-- 1

inon to medium, 1,100 to 1,200 lbs.,
$11.50 12.50; good to choice, 1,000 to
1,100 lbs., $9.00 12.00; common to
medium, 1,000 to 1,100 lbs., $8.50
$11.00; fair to good, under 1,000 lbs.,
$8.5011.00; good to choice yearlings,
$12.0014.00.

; Heifers Good to best, S00 lbs., and
up, $11.00 14.00; common to medium,
800 lbs. up, $9.0010.50; good to best,
under 800 lbs.. $11.5013.50; common
to medium, under 800 lbs., $7.00
10.50.

Cows Good to best, 1,050 lbs. up-- .'

ward, $9.0012.50; common to medi-- !

ium, 1.050 lbs., $7.50 8.00; canners
and cutters, $5.50 7.00.

Bulls Common to best, 1,300 lbs.,
upward, $8.50 9.50; good to choice,
under 1,300 lbs., $S.009.00; fair to
medium, under 1,300 lbs., $6.507.50;
common to good bolognas, $6.00
7.50. .

Calves Good to choice veals, under
200 pounds, $19.0021.00; common to
medium veals, $14.0017.00; good to
choice heavy calves, $10.0012; com-
mon to medium heavy calves, $6.00
9.00.

' Stackers and Feeding Cattle Good
to choice steers, 800 lbs. and up, $10.50

11.50; commcn to fair steers, 800
lbs. and up, $9.0010.00; good to
choice 6teers, under 800 lbs., $10.00
11.00; common to fair steers, vnder
800 lbs., $8.50 10.50; medium to good
heifers, $7.008.00; medium to good
cows, $6.007.50; good to choice milk-pr-s.

1110(0)150: fair to medium milkers.

Victor St. MeyerSIMON WEDDLE. ALBERT HINDMAN. Auctioneers.
w. A. L.1GWIS, c. Li. PITTS, Clerks.

PUBLIC SALE

A. 8. M. Bowling Leagje Standing.
Team. r 'W. L. - Pet.
Empires '............20 ... . 4 .833
Light Drafts 16 8 .667
Hoosiers ... .11 13 .458
Kentucky 10 14 .417
Easy Pull ........... 9 . 15 .375
Jumbo ............... 6 18 .250

Monday's Games, ...

Easy Pull vs. Jumbo.
, Hoosler vs. Light Draft.

Empire vs. Kentucky.
The second match of the A. S. M.

bowling league on Twlgg's alleys
Monday night will be featured by
Shorty Owen's desperate attempt to

COMMISSIONERS' ALLOWA NOES
DECEMBER TERM, 1919

L. P. Meredith, Sal. $308.00; Rich-
mond Home TeL Co-- Off. Exp $41.80;
J. M. Coe Ptg. Co., C. H. Off. Exp.
$134.10; V. H. Brooks, Sal. Aud. $375.00;
Wm. B. Burford Exp. Aud. Off. $6 75;
The Stockwell Tax Table Co. Off. Exp.
Aud. $10.00; Bartel & Rohe C. H. Off.
Exp. $22.73; E. J. Weldner 6aL Treas.
& Off. Exp. $496.86; Nicholson Ptg. &
Mfg. Co. Treaa. Off. Exp. $122.60; Im-
perial Elect. Co.. Trea. Off. Exp.
$26.00; H. T. Fisher, Sal. $166.66; C. V.
Carr, Sher. Sal. & Mileage $352.68; C.
V. Carr. Board Prisoners, $163.20;
Treas. H. for F. Board and Detention
Home $219.76; C. O. Williams Sal. Co.
Supt. Schs. $200.70; C. O. Williams Off.
Exp. $17.43; Hael Cruse Deputy Co.
Supt. Schs. $30.00; Dr. S. Edgar Bond,
Cor per diem $51.80; Dorothy Dllks.
Truant Officer per diem, $48.00; Crane
Elect. Co., C. H. Rep.. $3.20; Richmond
Elect. Co. C. H. Rep. $2.26; Ward Ma-
chine Co. C. H. Rep. $7.50; Babcock &
Wilcox C H. Rep., $9.00; Jones Hard-
ware Co. C. H. Rep.. $22.25; W. H. Trus-le- r

C. H. Emp.. $70.00; C C. Durkel C.
H. Emp., $115.00; Milton Kinder C. H.
Engineer, $100.00; Undley Bwaln. $50.00;
Imperial Brush Co., C. H. Sup., $10.50;
J. I. Holcomb Mfg. Co., C. H. Sup., $22.-4- 0;

Plunkett Chemical Co., C. H. Sup.,
$10.80; Hoosler Mfg. Co., C. H. Sup..
$15.72; Indiana Refining Co., C. H. Sup.,
$12.00; Free Turnpike Road Dept., C. H.
Sup.. $12.00; Municipal Elect. Lt & Pr.
Pt. C. H. Sup.. $69.76; Richmond Lt. Ht.
Pr. C. H. & Jail Sup., $18.90; Richmond
City Water Works, C. H. & Jail, $16.05;
W. H. Dunlng, Jail Rep., $17.00: C. R.
Woodhurst H. for H. Jail Rep., $33.95; J.
C. Darnell, Jail Rep., $6.60; Lena Eshen-- f
elder. Jail Emp., $26.00; Hannah T.

Rrnivn. Kmn. H. for P. Jail. $35.00: C.
E. Morgan, Jail Emp.. $75.00; Treas H.
for F. Jail Sup.. $13.75; S. A. Lott. Jail
Sup., $2.50; Jones Hardware Co., sup-
plies, $5.25; Lee B. Nusbaum, H. for F.
supplies, $30.25; Jones Hdwe. Jail Sup.,
$4.00; Hoosler Mercantile Co. Jail Sup.
& P. F., $76.85; Centerville Womens
Cemetary Asso. P. F. Gds., $80.00; O. M.
Barr, P. F. Rep., $9.00; Jones Hdwe. Ce.
P. F. Ren.. 823.99: Henrietta Sanders. P.

IF. Emp., $230.00; Lee B. Nusbaum Co.
P. F. sup., $69.49; Standard on uo. r. x:
Sup., $3.76; Klngan & Co., P. F. Sup.,
$43.20; Board Industrial Aid for Blind
P. F. Sup., $21.50: J. I. Holcomb, P. F.
Sup., $26.69; Dr. Frank Tiefenthaler P.
F. Sup., $145.76; A. O. Luken Co., P. F.
Sup., $34.15: Hoosler Mfg.. Co. P. V. Sup.,
$10.00; J. D. Nixon P. F. Sup., $100.24;
H. L. Johnston P. F. Sup., $166.36; F. B.
Petro, P. F. Sup., $22.80; Indianapolis
Asylum for Col. Children, $138.00; Hans-co- m

& Conarroe Burial Exp., $75.00; C.
L. Thornburg Burial Exp.. $75.00; Klute
& Smith. Burial Exp., $12.60; Item News-
paper Co., Legal Print, $12.05; Palla-
dium Ptg. Co. Legal Print, $7.95; H. H.
Horton, Bridge Eng.. $220.00; Citizens
Tel. Co., Hagerstown, Off. Exp. High-
way Sup., $8.60; Bartel & Rohe, War
History, $19.82; E. M. Hass Chair., War
History. $10.00; Mary Noland War Hist-
ory, $45.00; J. M. Coe. Ptg. Co. War HlBt-or- y,

$30.85; Gertrude Wolford Refund
Tax., $43.23; Bert Teegarden Hosp.
Rep.. $11.22; W. O. Seaney Tub. Hosp.

JRep., $24.00; Boston Lumber Co., Tub.
Hosp. Rep., $119.24; Jones jtiawa. t;o.
Tub. Hosp. Bld'g., $1.82; John Crawford
Tub. Hosp. Rep., $35.60; J. H. Simpson
Tub. Hosp Rep., $10.00b Joel H. Moor-
man Tub. Hosp Rep., $518.12; W. L. Cox,
Tub. Hosp Rep., $5.00; T. a Martin,
Tub. Hosp. Rep., $218.63: Roswell B.
Huff, Tub. Hosp. Rep., $76.60; Edgar
Pollard. Tub. Hosp. Kep., $68.66; Percy
L. ' Bennett, Tub. Hosp. Kep.. $78.00; 1.
K. Smith, Main St. Bridge, $4,633.75;
Henry Holzapfel Est. Gen. Bridge. $67-5- 0;

Robert Leets Co., Exp. Ct. Reporter,
$7.60; Bartel & Rohe, Exp. Bd. Child-ren- s

Gdns., $2.56; Jones Hdw'd. Co. Rd.
$7.94; Indiana Refining Co. Rd., $161.-6- 8:

Corcoran & McManus. Rd.. $22.48;
Townsends Used Goods Store Kd., $4.50;
Neff & NusbaunVs Rd., $3.30; Norman
Garrett, Rd., $98.00; JSrman Lamb, Rd.,
$81.00; Francis Grant, Kd., $108.00; B.
F. Abbott, Rd., $102.00; Rice Miller, Rd.,
$100.00; G. R, Davis, Rd., $25.90; J. M.
Burt. Rd., $72.85; Alva Study, Rd., $158.-2- 5;

Line Watklns, Rd., $226.00; Printes
Edwards, Rd., $220.52; W. A. Kirby, Rd.,
$83.00: W. M. Leavell. Rd.. $212.00; Earl
Cheesman, Rd., $135.50; Albert Cranor.
Rd., $169.25; Albert Stoten, Rd., $58.50;
Oliver Pollard. Rd., $165.00; Kdwin 1
Norris, Rd., $196.40; Frank Luta, Rd.,
$1J3.70; Robert Reynolds, Rd., $177.64;
Eppa F. Ayres. Rd., $205.50; Frank
Clark, Rd., $346.90; W. E. Jordan. Rd.,
$125.75; E. P. Rife, Rd., $137.00; W. O.
Jones per diem Highway Sup., $135.00.

Court allowances: Robert Anderson,
Juror, $62.20; L. L. Harris, Juror, $20.-0- 0;

Ruben Bertsch, Juror. $24.10; Mos-
es Keever, Juror, $24.60; Adam Eby,
Juror, $18.10; Clarke Crowe, Juror, 123.-2- 0;

John Weiler, Juror, $20.00; Wm.
Barton, Juror, $17.70; Omer Kerlln,
Juror, $21.60; Walter LaFuse, Juror,
$23.20; W. B. Dye, Juror, $17.60; Frank
Underhlll, Juror, $41.00; John F. Hola-da- y,

Ct. Reporter, $6.00; Wm. B. Harris,
$19.60; Ozro Blose, Juror, $3.40; Robert
Gamber, Juror, $3.60, Harry Macy, Juror
$21.50; Atwood Jenkins, Juror, $2.50;
City Restaurant, Meals for Jurors, $4.-5- 5;

Hershel Jay, Juror, $6.30; Herman
Pardelck. Juror, $7.50; B. B. Williams,
Juror, $2.50; Geo. Bhowalter, Juror,
$3.60; Thos. Butler, Juror, $2.60; M. W.
Klrby, Juror, $2.60; E. W. Benson, Jur-
or, $2.50; Dale Martin, Juror, $2.60; Jos.
Helms, Juror, $5.00; Emmett Wright.
Juror, $6.60; Wm. Roller, Juror, $7.20;
Earl Strlckler, Juror, $6.60;, Luther
King. Juror, $3.20; Frank Shiebler,
Juror, $5.00; Walter Waddell, Juror,
$6.60; Eugene Price, Juror, $5.00; Eliz-
abeth Candler, Mileage, $26.05; City
Restaurant, meals for Jurors, $92.45;
Wm. G. Huffman. Exam., $4.00; West
Publishing Co., $19.00; Elizabeth Cand-
ler Mileage. $20.89; Wm. H. Hoover,
Juror, $47.00; Wm. H. Davis, Juror,
$18.90; C. V. Care, Arrest & return
Fugitive, $8.10; John Judklns, Jury
Comm'r.. $3.00; Lawrence A Handley
Jury Comm'r, $3.00; Chas A. Bostie,
Juror, $51.10; C. V. Carr, Return of
Fugitive, $7.29; West Publishing Co.
Books, $10.00; Richmond Home Laundry
Jury Room Exp., $12.46; Gua Weyl,
Juror, $45.80; West Publishing Co.
Books, $10.00; Paul Beckett. Sal. Pau-
per Attorney, $50.00; John Holaday Ct.
Reporter, $125.00; L. J. Meredith Court
Attendence, $148.00; i C. V. Carr, Court
Attendance, $148.00; Lawrence Hand-le- y

Jury Comm'r, $3.10; L. P. Meredith
Clerks Fees, $5.00; S. K. Morgan Fees.
$3.00; E. R. Churchell M. D. Fees, $3.00;
S. C. Markley, $3.00; G. B. Hunt M. D.
Fees, $3.00; Wm. A. Bond, Judge, $85.-0- 0;

Wm. Flatley, Juror, $3.20; Chas.
Glfford. Juror. 33.40: John Jackson.

j Juror, $3.10; Addison Chenoweth, Juror,
$4.40; John Medearis, Juror, $3.so; wai-
ter Ammerman, Juror, $3.80; Fred
Bethard. Juror, $2.50; Edward Geier,
Juror. $2.60; Conrad Heet, Juror, $2.60;
Lawrence Handley, Jury Comm'r. $3.00
L. P. Meredith Clerks Sal.. $309.00; Wm.
H. Brooks, Sal & Add.l. Sal., $675.00; W.
H. Brooks, Auditor Office expenses, $4.-8- 0;

W. H. Brooks, Aud. Off. Exp. & C.
H. Exp.. $8.64; E. J. Weldner, Treas..
SaL & C. H. Sup.. $431.68; H. T. Fisher,
Sal. 30 per cent Fees & Off. Exp.. $493.-7- 0;

C. V. Carr. Sal Sheriff & Off. Exp..
$272.94; C. V. Carr, Sheriff Mileage.
$93.15; Wm. Mathew Co. Assessor &
Off. Exp.. $402.00; W. K. Cheesman. Co.
Commissioner, $125.00; A. J. Simpson,
Co. Comm'r.. $125.00: Homer Farlow,
Co. Comm'r., $125.00; D. C. Harlan, Co.
Attorney, $125.00; David L. Reed. Sal.
Wayne Twp. Assessor, $275.00; Addle
Parson, Changeing Books Wayne Twp.
& City Richmond. $120.00; Hazel Cruse
Changeing Books, $19.50: Emma Hurst.
C. H. Sup., $5.60; Dr. W. O. Huffman
Jail Phys.. $25.00: Mamie Bell, Care
Orphans, $36.51; Gladys R. Study, Emp.
Special services, $33.34; Alice Griffin.
Emp. Special Services, $50.00; Mary A.
Noland, War History, $67.50: I. E.
Smith, Main St. Bridge. $4,679.49.

- Jan.l2-l- t

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, O.. Jan., 12 Receipts

2,300; Hogs. 10,500; Sheep,
450. f , -

Cattle Market, steady; .shippers,
$10.50 15; Butchers steers, extra,
$11.50 13; Good to choice, $10.50
11.50; Common to fair, $6 10.

Heifers-Extr- a. $11.50 12.50; Good
to choice$10. 10.50; Common to fair,
$6 9.50.

Cows Extra, $10 Jl . Good to
choice, $7.50 9.50; Common to fair,
$5.50 7; Canners $5 5.50; Stock-er-s

and feeders, $6.50 11.50.
Bulls, lower; Bologna, $7 9; Fat

bulls, $9.50 10.50;
Milch cows, Strong; Calves, steady;

Extra. $18; Fair to gaad, $15 20.50;
Common and large, $6 14; Hogs,
$25 50 cents.

Market Lower; Select heavy ship-
pers $14.50 15; ood to choice pack-
ers and butchers, $15 ; Medium. $15 ;

Stags, $8 9; Common to choice
heavy fat sows, $9 12; Pigs, 110
pounds and less, $8 13.50.

Sheep Strong; Good to choice
lights, $9 9.50 ;Fair to good, $6 9;
Common to fair, $4 6.

Lambs Strong; Good to choice,
$18 18.50; Fair to good, $16 18;
Common to fair, $8 16.

(By Associated Press)
EAST BUFFALO. Jan. 12. Cattle-Rece- ipts,

3,800; heavy, 25 50c lower;
others steady; prime steers, $16.00
16.75; shipping steers, $15.0016.00;
butchers, $10.0015.25.; yearlings, $14

15.50; heifers, $6.0011.50; cows.
$4.5010.75;' bulls, $6.5010.50; stack-
ers and feeders, $6.0010.25; fresh
cows and springers $65.00 175.00.

Calves Receipts, 1,600; 50 cents
higher.

Hogs Receipts, 16.500; 25 to 40
cents lower; heavy, $15.35; mixed and
yorkers, $15.3515.50; light Yorkers
and pigs, $15.50; roughs, $13.0013.25;
stags, $10.0011.50.

Sheep and Lambs Receipts, 9,000;
25 to 50 cents higher; lambs, $11.00
20.50; yearlings, $10.O017.5O; weth-
ers, $12.00 13.00; ewes, $4.0011.00;
mixed sheep, $11.5012.00.

(By Associated Press)
PITTSBURG, Pa., Jan. 12. Hogs-Rec- eipts,

6,000; market, higher; heav-
ies, $15.0015.50; heavy Yorkers and
light Yorkers, $16.0016.25; pigs.
$15.0015.25. Cattle Receipts, 2,200;
market, lower; steers, $16.00 16.50;
heifers, $10.00 11.75; cows, $5.50
7.50. Sheep and Lambs Receipts,
5,000; market, steady; . top sheep,
$12.00; top lambs, $19.50. Calves
Receipts, $6.50; market, steady; top,
$21.50.

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO. Jan. 12 Hogs Receipts

65,000; market lower; bulk, $14.40
14.60; top. $14.70; heavies, $14.35
14.55; medium, $14.40 14.60; lights.
$14.4014.70; light lights, $14.00
14.50; heavy packing sows, smooth,
$13.75 14.15; heavy packing sows,
rough, $13.2513.75; pigs, $13.25
$14.25.

Cattle Receipts 29,000; market,
slow; beef steers, medium and heavies
choice and prime, $18.50 20.00; med-
ium and good, $11.2518.50; common,
$9.00 11.25; light weight, good and
choice, $14.0019.00; common and
medium, $8.2514.00; butcher cattle,
heifers, $6.5014.75; cows, $6.50
13.50; canners and cutters. $5.25
$6.50; veal calves. $16.5017.75; feed-
er steers, $7.75 12.50; stocker steers,
$6.75 10.50.

Sheep Receipts 23,000; market is
strong; lambs, $17.2519.65; culls and
common, $13.7516.75; ewes, medium
and good, $9.0011.85; culls and com-
mon, $5.00 8.50.

PRODUCE MARKET

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, Jan. 12 Butter market

lower; creamery firsts, 53 63c.
Eggs Receipts 2,090 cases; market

unsettled; lowest 55c; firsts, 6869c.
Live poultry, unchanged.
Potatoes weaker, arrivals 60 cars,

Northern sacked and , bulk whites,
$4.254.35 per cwt.; western russets,
jobbing, $5.25 5.50.

CBy Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, O., Jan. 12. Butter

fat Steady. Eggs Steady; ' prime
firsts, 77c; firsts, 6775c; seconds,

7c. Poultry Steady; springers, 30c;
hens, 28c; turkeys, 40c.

LIBERTY BONDS.
(By Associated Press)

NEW YORK. Jan. 12. Prices on
Liberty bonds today at 2:55 p. m.
were:
3 $99.52
First 4 92.84
Second 4 91.72
First 4 93.14
Second 4 92.24
Third 4 94.10
Fourth 4 92.42
Victory 3 98.76
Victory 4 98.76

NEW YORK STOCK LIST.
(By Associated Press)

NEW YORK,, Jan. 12. The closing
quotations on the stock exchange
were:

American Can, 54.
Am. Smelting, 68.
Anaconda, 62.
Bethlehem Steel "B" 96.
Chesapeake and Ohio, 55.
Chino Copper, 38.
General Motors. 320.
Goodrich Tires, 79.
Mexican Petroleum, 196.
Pennsylvania, 42. S

Reading, 75.
Studebaker, 106. ;!?! ?r
Union Pacific, 122.

--.t
U. S. Steel, 106. """

Utah Copper, 76.
LOCAL HAY MARKET

Steady; No. I timothy. $28.5029.00;
$28.00; clover. $30.00. .

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS, Jan. 12. Steady;

No. 1 timothy. $30.5031.00; No. 2

timothy, $29.5030.00; No. 1 clover,
$29.0029.50. . " .

BUTTER FAT QUOTATION
Butter fat delivered in Richmond is

bringing 65 cents this week.

FRUIT & VEGETABLES
(Furnished by Eggemeyer'a.)

LOCAL PRODUCE
Beets, 10c bunch; leaf lettuce, 30c

lb.: head lettuce, trimmed, 40c lb.; dry
onions, 10c lb.; parsley, 15c bunch;

Friday In Riehmond... Mrs. Milton
Mettert was called Saturday to Bridge-
port, Illinois, to the bedside of her
aunt, who is seriously ilL Her broth-
er, Charles Burgess, of . Milville, will
accompany her..... There was a large
crowd In town Sunday to see the
"woir killed ' by Claude Beeson Sat-

urday.

Short News of Gty
. - '

FISHER LAYS PLANS.
C. C. Fisher, of Union City, Is the

Sixth District's representative to a
state meeting of the live stock com-
mittee, of the farmers' federation, held
Monday in Indianapolis.

MAE STOUT BETTER.
Mae Stout, . small daughter of Mr.

and Mrs. J. E. Stout, 203 South Eighth
street, is improved from injuries sus-

tained when she was. knocked down
by rji automobile at Eighth and South
B streets, Wednesday.

TAKE $6 FROM BOY.
Six dollars was taken from a de-

livery bay working for Guy Bull, meat
market owner, Saturday night by two
men, according to a story told by the
boy. In an alley near South Fifth
street.

BOYD IMPROVING.
Charles Boyd, of Greensfork, was

improving Monday, after undergoing
an operation for appendicitis, Satur--,
day at Reid hospital.

"PLAY" SUBJECT OF TALK.
Play and handcraft as a method of

teaching were the theme of Miss Alice
Temple, head of the Kindergarten de-

partment of the University of Chicago,
Saturday In her talk before the Wayne.,
county institute.

CONFER ON SCHOOL PLAN.
John Medearis. township trustee of

Center township, and the two men
named as advisers by vthe Centerville
town council, met with County Super-
intendent Williams, Saturday night to
confer on the plans for the new
$125,000 consolidated Center Town-

ship school.
'JOHNSON CO. LIVE.

Peter Johnson, of the Johnson Hard-
ware company, says that his company,
although it' has ceased doing retail
hardware work is still very much alive
so far as the mechanical end of the
work is concerned. Mr. Johnson is
located at 106 South Ninth street. The
hardware company was named as re-
tired in an article Friday.

FOULKE TO ADDRESS CLUB.
William Dudley Foulke will speak

on Granville Barker, who lectures
here Jan. 28, at a tea for the entire
membership of the womans club,
Wednesday afternoon in the lecture
room of Reid Memorial church.

BUTTONS FOR TWO HERE.
Victory buttons are waiting in the

Naval recruiting station for Clarence
S. Porter, 125 North Eighteenth
street, and Cedric N. Johnson. 124
South Fourteenth street, said Naval
Recruiter Mc Adams. Monday.

CHURCH SETS RECORD.
The First Christian church spent

$2,827.44 for missions and benevolence,
the annual report of the church shows.
This is a record for this kind of ex-

pense by the church.
BROWN ENLISTS FOR PANAMA.
Frank Brown, of Richmond, has en-

listed in the signal corps for service
in Panama, Monday morning, an-
nounced Recruiter Wright. Enlist-
ments for the canal will close in a few
days, said Wright, and those who wish
to join any branch for service there,
should come in at once.

BANKS WILL ELECT.
National banks of the country will

hold their annual election Tuesday.
The local national banks announced
that meetings of stock-holder- s will be
held to elect officers, Tuesday after-
noon. The annual election of the
Dickinson Trust company was held
Monday afternoon. The meeting was
called for 3 o'clock.

AID SOCIETY TO MEET
The aid society of Reid Memorial

church will meet Wednesday after-
noon in the church parlors at 2 o'clock.
Officers for the coming year will be
elected, reports of last year given and
other important business to be dis-
cussed. All members are urged to be
present.

BRITON LEAVES FOR BERLIN
LONDON, Jan. 12 Lord Kilmar-

nock left London today to act as Brit-
ish diplomatic representative in Ber--

1 lin.

8350
ton

Phone 1679

WEDNESDAY, JAN. 21 ,1920
On the Hen Hartman farm, beginning at 12 o'clock

Five miles southwest of Centerville pike, 1 mile south of the Nat-
ional Road. I will offer for sale 15 head of fresh cowa and heavy
springers, consisting of Jerseys, Holstein and Shorthorn. I have as
good a bunch of cows as can be found any place in the country
they are here for Inspection.

Also 3 or 4 head of good farm horses.
TERMS made known on day of sale.

FRED C. JACKSON
THOMAS CONNIFF. Auct.

PHONE 409J

Atuictaoinieeir
When you are in need of an auctioneer call, Forest H. Meek!
Public Sales of all kinds. Satisfied customers my best asset
Claim your date early.

Cotton Seed Meal
Car of 41 Protein Meal on
Track Tuesday and Wednes--

day Special Price

JOSEPH H. BLOSE, Clerk.

S. 23RD & E ST.

W.J. BENHAM
Lunch stand by Wert Deem

ADS BRINQ RESULTS

PUBLIC SALE
The undersigned will sell at his residence, on the Dr. Churchill
farm, 3 miles southwest of Campbellstown, 7 miles southeast of
Richmond, on

WEDNESDY, JANUARY 14, 1920
The following property:

6 HEAD OF HORSES 6
One pair of bay geldings, 5 and 8 years old, weight about 3100 lbs.;
1 grey mare, coming 6 years old, weight 1400 lbs.; 1 brown mare,
coming 3 years old, weight 1400 lbs.; grey mare, coming 13 years
old, weight 1400 lbs.; 1 sorrel mare, coming 5 years old, weight 1300
lbs.

25 HEAD OF CATTLE 25
Seven head of cows; 3 head of two-year-o- ld steers; 1 registered
Shorthorn bull, 3 years old; balance yearlings and calves under 1
year.

61 HEAD OF HOQS 61 .

Sixteen brood sows, coming 2 years old; 45 shoats, wt. 40 to 80 lbs.
60 HEAD OF SHEEP .

FARM IMPLEMENTS ;

One farm wagon, flat bed and hog rack, complete, practically new;
1 gang breaking plow; 2 three-hors- e walking plows; 2 double row
corn plows; 2 wheat drills; 1 manure spreader and other articles
not mentioned.

1,000 BUSHELS OF CORN. : FIVE TONS OF HAT.
HARNESS FOR 5 OR 6 HORSES

Sale starts at 10 o'clock. Terms made known on day of sale.

a

.$75 $100; stock calves, 250 to 400
lbs., $7.0010.00.

i SHEEP AND LAMBS
:Good to choice sheep, $9.00 10.00;

common to medium sheep, $5.00 8.00;
good to choice lambs, $18.0019.00;
common to . medium lambs, $12.00
17.00; good to choice yearlings, $10.00

11.00; bucks, per 100 lbs., $6.50
7.50. .

Corrected by McLean ft Company,
Dayton. Ohio. Bell Phone.

East 28: Home 81235
DAYTON, Ohio, Jan. 12. Hogs-Rece- ipts,

six cars; market, steady;
choice heavies, $15.00;. Packers and
butchers, $15.00; heavy Yorkers,
$14.2514.75; light Yorkers, $13.50

13.75; pigs, $13.00 13.60; stags,
$9.00011.00; choice fat sows. $13.00

$13.26; common to fair, $12.5013.00.
Cattle Receipts, 10 cars; steady;

Fair to good shippers, $11.0013.00;
good to choice butchers. $10.0012.00;
fair to medium butchers, $9.00 11.00;
cood to choice heifers, $9.00 11.00;
fair to good heifers, $7.009.00;
choice fat cows. $8.00 9.00; fair to
good fat cows, $7.008.00; bologna
cows. $5.005.50; butcher hulls $8.00

9.00: bologna bulls. $7.008.00;
calves. I10.0016.00.
steady. Sheep. $5.008.00; lambs.

Sheep Receipts, light; market.
V002 50- - I

from car lots, one ton or more. Here is your
chance to buy 41 Cotton Seed Meal for less than
you have to pay for 36 meal. Also will have on
track, car White Seed Oats. Special price S1.00 a
bushel from car lots of 50 bushels or more.

OMER G. WHELAN
THE FEED MAN

31 and 33 S. 6th St.

O. C. SCHWING, Auct

PALLADIUM WANT


